Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To:	Office of Planning and Research			From: Public Agency: Caltrans			
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Fi	Address: 855 "M" Street, Ste. 200 Fresno, CA 93721			
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113		Contact: Richard Putler			
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Pho	Phone: (559) 445-5286			
	County of:		Lead Agency (if different from above):				
	Address:		Add	dress:			
			_	ntact:			
			Pho	one:			
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Determination in compli	ance	with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public			
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if s	submitted to State Cleari	nghoi	use): 2020019068			
Pro	ject Title: Ranchos Rehab						
Pro	ject Applicant: Caltrans	·					
Pro	ject Location (include county)	: SR 41 between Avenue	15 a	and SR 145 in Madera County			
Pro	ject Description:						
9.2 wid	2) in Madera County. The proj	ect would reconstruct the dera Canal and mainline	two- to ac	5 and State Route 145 (post miles 6.3 to lane conventional highway including chieve standard shoulder width, replacing s needed to prevent flooding.			
Thi		epartment of Transportati ■ Lead Agency or ☐ Re		caltrans) has approved the above asible Agency)			
	cribed project on May 13, 20 (date)		e foll	owing determinations regarding the above			
2. [] 3. N 4. A 5. A	A Negative Declaration was	teport was prepared for the prepared for the prepared for this project were not] made a contribution or ing plan [was	nis pr t purs nditio as no vas n	oject pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. suant to the provisions of CEQA. n of the approval of the project. t] adopted for this project. ot] adopted for this project.			
neg	s is to certify that the final EIR ative Declaration, is available tp://www.dot.ca.gov/caltrans-	to the General Public at		es and record of project approval, or the			
Sigi	nature (Public Agency):	ichard Putt	er	Title: Senior Envoronmental Planner			
	e: 5-18-2020			or filing at ORRors Office of Planning & Research			

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

MAY 20 2020

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

855 "M" Street, Suite 200 FRESNO, CA 93721 PHONE (559) 445-6447 FAX (559) 445-6236 TTY (559) 488-4066



Making Conservation a California way of life.

May 19, 2020

Ref: 06-MAD-41 PM 6.3/9.2 EA 06-0R210 ID 0614000058 SCH# 2020019068

State Clearinghouse P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

Re: NOD, NOA, FED and CDFW Check for Madera County State Route 41 Ranchos Rehab Project

Enclosed, please find the Notice of Determination, Notice of Availability and final environmental document (CD) for the Ranchos Rehab project in Madera County. These items were also emailed to the clearinghouse on May 18, 2020. A check for the environmental filing fee to the California Department of Fish and Wildlife (CDFW) is also enclosed.

The project is needed to rehabilitate State Route 41 between Avenue 15 and State Route 145 (post miles 6.3 to 9.2) in Madera County. The project would reconstruct the two-lane conventional highway including widening the bridge over the Madera Canal and mainline to achieve standard shoulder width, replacing and/or adding culverts and raising the profile of the highway as needed to prevent flooding.

Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions, please contact me at (559) 445-5286.

Sincerely,

RICHARD PUTLER, Branch Chief

Richard Putler

Southern San Joaquin Valley Management Branch 1

Enclosures:

Notice of Determination (NOD)

Notice of Availability of Finding of No Significant Impact (FONSI)

Final Environmental Document (IS/EA)-CD

California Department of Fish and Wildlife Filing Fee

FONSI NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY

TO: State Clearinghouse

1400 Tenth Street

Sacramento, CA 95814

Date: May 18, 2020

FROM: California Department

of Transportation

Areawide Clearinghouse

855 "M" Street, Suite 200

Fresno, CA, 93721

SUBJECT: Notice of Availability of Finding of No Significant Impact

(Pursuant to: U. S. D. O. T. Order 5610. 1C, Paragraph 5. b)

SCH NUMBER: 2020019086

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

This is to advise you that a finding of No Significant Impact (FONSI) has been made for the Ranchos Rehab project in Madera County by the California Department of Transportation, as assigned by the Federal Highway Administration pursuant to 23 U.S.C. 327. A copy of the FONSI and the Environmental Assessment can be obtained from the California Department of Transportation office located at the above address.

cc: FHWA



Login Contact Us







Governor's Office of Planning & Research

MAY 20 2020

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Home Conservation CEQA Fees

CEQA Environmental Document Filing Fees

CDFW imposes and collects a filing fee to defray the costs of managing and protecting California's vast fish and wildlife resources, including, but not limited to, consulting with other public agencies, reviewing environmental documents, recommending mitigation measures, and developing monitoring programs.

	Fees Effective January 1,	Fees Effective January 1,	
CEQA Document	2019	2020	
Negative Declaration (ND)	\$2,354.75	\$2,406.75	
Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND)	\$2,354.75	\$2,406.75	
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	\$3,271.00	\$3,343.25	

			Print	StartOver	Finalize&Email	
		REC	EIPT NUME	BER:		
		59	 5/20/:	058		
		STAT	E CLEARIN	NGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		20	200190			
LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL			DATE		
Catrans District 6				5/20/202	.0	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT	NUMBER	
OPR/SCH						
PROJECT TITLE						
Ranchos Rehab						
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL			PHONE NUMBER	
Richard Putler				(559) 445	5286	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY		TATE	ZIP CODE		
855 M Street, Ste. 200	Fresno		CA	93721		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	_		_		_	
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	l	✓ State A	gency	Private Entity	
CHECK ADDITIONED E EEEC.						
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: ☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,343	25 ¢		0.00	
✓ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,406				
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment d	ue directly to CDFW	\$1,136			2.22	
_ common regulatory regulation (com) accommon payment a	as anosay to 52	ψ.,,.σσ	v .			
☐ Exempt from fee						
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)						
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)	ž.					
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt of	сору)					
					0.00	
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resou	rces Control Board only)	\$850		W		
County documentary handling fee			\$		-	
Other			\$			
PAYMENT METHOD:	TOTAL	RECEIV	ED &		2,406.75	
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIV	בט אַ		2, 100110	
SIGNATURE	GENCY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME A	ND TITLE			
Mikayla Vaba Date: 2020.05.20 10:31:25 S	tate Clearinghouse					